Louisiana State University LSU Scholarly Repository

LSU Faculty Senate Publications

LSU Faculty Senate

5-9-2013

Faculty Senate Resolution 13-08

Louisiana State University and Agricultural & Mechanical College

Follow this and additional works at: https://repository.lsu.edu/senate-pubs

Recommended Citation

Louisiana State University and Agricultural & Mechanical College. (2013). Faculty Senate Resolution 13-08. Retrieved from https://repository.lsu.edu/senate-pubs/439

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the LSU Faculty Senate at LSU Scholarly Repository. It has been accepted for inclusion in LSU Faculty Senate Publications by an authorized administrator of LSU Scholarly Repository. For more information, please contact ir@lsu.edu.

LSU Faculty Senate Resolution 13–08 Faculty Football Ticket Lottery Senator Charles Delzell

Whereas on April 13, 2009, Athletic Director Joe Alleva addressed the Faculty Senate as follows: "We are going to make 100 season football tickets available to faculty—we won't decide how they are distributed, that will be up to you to decide"—an offer that resulted in the annual Faculty Football Ticket Lottery; and

Whereas the Regulations of the LSU Board of Supervisors define "faculty" to be "full-time members of the academic staff having the rank of Instructor or higher (or equivalent ranks)";

Therefore be it resolved that each year a Faculty Football Ticket Lottery continues to be held, there shall be only one, single such lottery, open to all LSU faculty uniformly, with no segregation by faculty rank.